#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

\_\_\_\_\_

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., and SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC., Petitioner,

V.

## PARTHENON UNIFIED MEMORY ARCHITECTURE LLC Patent Owner.

Case IPR2015-01944 Patent 5,812,789

\_\_\_\_

Mailed: October 5, 2015

Before Kathryn Hadaway, Trial Paralegal

# PARTHENON UNIFIED MEMORY ARCHITECTURE LLC's MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. 42.8(a)(2)

Patent Owner, Parthenon Unified Memory Architecture LLC, hereby files mandatory notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2).

### A. Real Party-In-Interest (37 C.F.R. § 42.8 (b)(1))

Parthenon Unified Memory Architecture LLC is the owner of the entire interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,812,789 ("the '789 Patent"), and thus is a real-party-in-interest.



#### B. Related Matters (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2))

The Patent Owner identifies the following judicial and/or administrative matters that may affect, or may be affected by, a decision in this *Inter Partes* Review:

The '789 Patent is asserted by the Patent Owner in the following pending litigations in the U.S. District Court for the Eastern District of Texas: Parthenon Unified Memory Architecture LLC v. Huawei Techs. Co., Ltd. et al., No. 2:14-cv-00687-JRG-RSP (E.D. Tex.) filed June 12, 2014; Parthenon Unified Memory Architecture LLC v. Motorola Mobility, Inc., No. 2:14-cv-00689-JRG-RSP (E.D. Tex.) filed June 12, 2014; Parthenon Unified Memory Architecture LLC v. HTC Corp. et al., No. 2:14-cv-00690-RSP (E.D. Tex.) filed June 12, 2014; Parthenon Unified Memory Architecture LLC v. LG Elecs., Inc. et al., No. 2:14-cv-00691-JRG-RSP (E.D. Tex.) filed June 12, 2014; Parthenon Unified Memory Architecture LLC v. Samsung Elecs. Co., Ltd. et al., No. 2:14-cv-00902-JRG-RSP (E.D. Tex.) filed September 22, 2014; Parthenon Unified Memory Architecture LLC v. Qualcomm Inc. et al., No. 2:14-cv-00930-JRG-RSP (E.D. Tex.) filed October 1, 2014; Parthenon Unified Memory Architecture LLC v. ZTE Corp. et al., No. 2:15-cv-00225-JRG-RSP (E.D. Tex.) filed February 17, 2015; and Parthenon Unified Memory Architecture LLC v. Apple, Inc., No. 2:15-cv-00621-JRG-RSP (E.D. Tex) filed May 1, 2015.



### **Lead and Back-Up Counsel (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3))**

Patent Owner designates the following counsel:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Masood Anjom	Alisa Lipski
Registration No. 62,167	Registration No. 55,386
(manjom@azalaw.com)	(alipski@azalaw.com)
Telephone: 713-655-1101	Telephone: 713-655-1101

Address: AHMAD, ZAVITSANOS, ANAIPAKOS, ALAVI

& MENSING P.C.

1221 McKinney, Suite 3460

Houston, TX 77010

(713) 655-1101 (Reception)(713) 655-0062 (Facsimile)

#### **C. Service Information (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4))**

Please direct all correspondence regarding this proceeding to the counsel at the address listed above. Patent owner also consents to electronic service by email to the e-mail address listed above.

Respectfully Submitted,

Dated: October 13, 2015 By: /s/ Masood Anjom

Masood Anjom Reg. No. 62,167

Attorney for Patent Owner Parthenon Unified Memory

Architecture, LLC

AHMAD, ZAVITSANOS, ANAIPAKOS, ALAVI &MENSING, P.C.

1221 McKinney Street, Suite 3460

Houston, TX 77010

Telephone: 713-655-1101



### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that Parthenon Unified Memory Architecture LLC's Mandatory Notices Under 37 C.F.R. 42.8(a)(2) were served on October 13, 2015, by electronic mail to the following:

Lead Counsel for Samsung Electronics	Back-up Counsel for Samsung
-	Electronics
Allan M. Soobert	Naveen Modi
Reg. No. 36,284	Reg. No. 46,224
Paul Hastings LLP	Paul Hastings LLP
875 15 <sup>th</sup> Street NW	875 15 <sup>th</sup> Street NW
Washington, DC 20005	Washington, DC 20005
Tel: (202) 551-1990	Tel: (202) 551-1990
Fax: (202)551-0490	Fax: (202)551-0490
Email: Samsung-PUMA-	Email: Samsung-PUMA-
IPR@paulhastings.com	IPR@paulhastings.com
Lisa K. Jorgenson	Claire Abernathy Henry, Esq.
SGS Thomson Microelectronics Inc.	(claire@wsfirm.com)
1310 Electronics Drive	Jack Wesley Hill, Esq.
Carrollton, TX 75006	(wh@wsfirm.com)
	Thomas John Ward, Jr.
	(jw@wsfirm.com)
	WARD, SMITH & HILL, PLLC
	P.O. Box 1231
	1127 Judson Road
	Suite 220
	Longview, TX 75606

Dated: October 13, 2015 By: /s/Masood Anjom

Masood Anjom Reg. No. 62,167

Attorney for Patent Owner Parthenon Unified Memory

Architecture, LLC



# AHMAD, ZAVITSANOS, ANAIPAKOS, ALAVI &MENSING, P.C.

1221 McKinney Street, Suite 3460 Houston, TX 77010

Telephone: 713-655-1101

4823-3240-5545, v. 1

